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Congressional Candidate Table 8b

Top 50 House Open Seat Campaigns by Contributions from Individuals

January 1, 2001 - December 31, 2001

Candidate Name
HARRIS, KATHERINE
EMANUEL, RAHM ISRAEL
KEATING, CATHERINE HELLER
JOYCE, BRIAN A
MILLER, CANDICE S
HERRERA, DARIO
SULLIVAN, JOHN
CLARK, MARTHA FULLER
PORTER, JON SR
CLAY, CALDER BENJAMIN Il
HATHORN, MICHAEL CARL
FLETCHER, DEWEY LEE
HECHT, GREGORY KEITH
HENTSCHEL, NOEL IRWIN
FEENEY, TOM
MCCOTTER, THADDEUS G
JACQUES, CHERYL A
HOLDEN, NATHAN NATHANIEL
SPRAGUE, JO ANN
MARLINGA, CARL J
BYRD, CHARLES W ("CHUCK")
PACHECO, MARC R
NUNES, DEVIN
KASZAK, NANCY
WORLEY, DAVID JAMES
BARRETT, JAMES GRESHAM
CARSON, JO ELLEN
PRUITT, E SCOTT
SCOTT, DAVID ALBERT
NUTTING, JOHN M VII
DARDEN, GEORGE W (BUDDY)
DAVIS, LINCOLN
CHOCOLA, JOSEPH CHRISTOPHER
COFFMAN, MIKE
DODD, STEPHEN DOUGLAS
DUCWORTH, GEORGE MARION
MURRAY, KEVIN
GINGREY, J PHILLIP MD
DELAY, ROBERT GUNNER
REDWINE, JOHN NEWLAND
HERSETH, STEPHANIE M
ROGERS, MICHAEL DENNIS
THOMPSON, JILL LYNETTE LONG
RAYE, KEVIN L
MOBLEY, NEASE CLEVELAND JR
MARSHALL, JAMES C JIM
FAIRCLOTH, SEAN
MICHAUD, MICHAEL H
WOODCOCK, TIMOTHY C
HANSEN, BERNARD JOSEPH

State District

FL
IL
OK
MA
Mi
NV
OK
NH
NV
GA
AR
LA
GA
CA
FL
Mi
MA
CA
MA
Mi
GA
MA
CA
IL
GA
SC
AR
OK
GA
ME
GA
TN
IN
CcOo
OK
SC
CA
GA
AR
1A
SD
AL
IN
ME
GA
GA
ME
ME
ME
IL

13
05
01
09
10
03
01
01
03
03
03
05
13
32
24
11
09
32
09
10
03
09
21
05
13
03
03
01
13
02
11
04
02
07
01
03
32
11
03
05
00
03
02
02
12
03
02
02
02
05

Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party

Incumbent/

Contributions

Challenger/Open From Individuals

Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open

$1,023,275
$1,003,461
$892,353
$804,856
$601,308
$577,725
$488,930
$450,108
$440,019
$404,563
$387,865
$351,801
$333,182
$319,832
$294,845
$271,067
$270,222
$250,910
$250,269
$240,991
$227,796
$222,903
$214,104
$213,860
$207,233
$193,449
$178,614
$175,859
$167,652
$165,404
$164,070
$159,406
$155,159
$154,879
$154,148
$149,057
$138,787
$136,950
$134,195
$125,327
$120,930
$114,812
$113,813
$110,325
$109,270
$107,875
$107,617
$106,960
$106,148
$106,000



